

| Individual Annual Membership Options* | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| Access to the Next 4 Consecutive Events** by Unlimited Online Recorded Webcast for 1 Year | Access to the Next 4 Consecutive Events by Unlimited Online Recorded Webcast for 1 Year <i>PLUS</i> Access to 20 Former Archived Events by Unlimited Online Access for 1 Year | Access to 20 Former Archived Events by Unlimited Online Access for 1 Year | |
| \$200 | \$350 | \$150 | |

| Name of Member: | Employer: | |
|-----------------|-----------|------------|
| | | |
| Address: | | |
| Email Address: | | Telephone: |

Payment Terms:

The Federal EIN number is 54-2131380.

Payment can be made by check payable to Flex-Time Lawyers LLC and mailed to P.O. Box 1025, Southold, NY 11971.

*Note: The DEH Speaker Series is currently being offered exclusively online and membership options do not include inperson participation. If in-person programming resumes, we will maintain the same rate for existing members and continue to offer the events by webcast. With the online offerings, you will be able to watch the recorded events for one year. Please note that if a webcast is not offered due to changed speaker circumstances or cancellation or if participation in an event is not possible due to technical difficulties, emergencies, events in the news, or otherwise, the DEH Speaker Series is not responsible and your membership will be extended for an additional event. For membership and registration inquiries, please e-mail <u>Renee Green</u>.

*Additional Note: If you are not yet ready to commit to an annual membership, you can participate in the next DEH Speaker Series event by paying by check, as outlined above, in the amount of \$60. If you are an organization that has more than one individual who wants to participate, the corporate invoice pricing governs.